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HASTINGS COLLEGE OF THE LAW

PARKING STRUCTURE

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

CSFM FILE NO. 17-38-03-0003

PARKING SPACE & AREA SUMMARY

ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT DIRECTORY

CODE ANALYSIS

DRAWING INDEX

S=8.25, 8.5, 9.0 ANGLE OF PARK = 90° 121-0" X 186-0" A L A0.01 COVER SHEET STRUCTURAL
AREA ON-GRADE | ELEVATED NUMBER OF SPACES S F/STALL " " T CAINATED OWNER ARCHITECT/STRUCTURAL TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE Il ONE HOUR CBC TABLE 3H A0.02 SITE SURVEY
SLAB(S.F.) | SLAB(S.F.) M A.S. | F.S. C TOTAL T LAV.' LAVATORY ALLOWABLE PROVIDED $1.01 GENERAL NOTES
L AoLE HASTINGS COLLEGE OF THE LAw  ENGINEER Py PR
RETAL 5950 Q@ AT L.F. LIGHT FIXTURE 50,000 S.F. PER TIER 22,506 S.F. PER TIER
' A/C AIR CONDITIONING LG. LONG 9 S INTERNATIONAL PARKING DESIGN, INC. S2.01 FOUNDATION PLAN/GROUND LEVEL
STORAGE 5 748 00 MCcALLISTER ST. ) 15 TIERS 7 TIERS
) AC ASPHALTIC CONCRETE LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94501 1201 MARINA VILLAGE PARKWAY. SUITE 100 CIVIL S2.02 SECOND LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
UTILITY RM., LOBBY 2,343 ACCESS. ACCESSIBLE LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL ’ PER CBC TABLE 3-H $2.03 THIRD LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
1B 7,341 3,912 ) 20| 56266 AD. AREA DRAN ALAMEDA, CA 94501 c1.01 SITE & UTILTY PLAN o 04 FOURTH LEVEL FRAVING PLAN
ADD. ALT.  ADDITIVE ALTERNATE M OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE T — (510) 473-0300 F ~ (510) 473-0310 TOTAL FLOOR AREA: S-4 144,028 SF £1.02 CIVIL DETALS | ‘
2A 11.099 78 8 6l 69369 AFF. ABOVE FLOOR FINISH M. MOTORCYCLE CTRIC Gl S—1 2,748 SF o103 oML DETALLS I $2.05 FIFTH LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
2 1,009 S - 10 09,69 UM ALUMINUM VACH. VACHINE CONVERSION MANAGEMENT ASSOC ELECTRICAL ENGINEER CBC TABLE 3B " 9’920 o . $2.06 SIXTH LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
’ ' APPROX. APPROXIMATE MAINT. MAINTENANCE ‘ ’ $2.07 SEVEN LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL /ARCHITECT MAT. MATERIAL 160 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 208 WHM, INC. TOTAL 156,696 SF LANDSCAPING 52.08 ROOF LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
3A 11,002 211 12 33| 33339 AS ACCESSIBLE STALL MAX. MAXIMUM SAN' FRANCISCO, CA 94105 1605 SCHOOL STREET
3B 11,253 21 12 33 341.00 3 MECH. MECHANICAL T — (415) 597 8400 F — (415) 896-0908 MORAGA. CAQ4556 L1.01 LANDSCAPE PLAN $3.01 SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS
aA 11,002 21 12 33 333.39 BM BEAM m{ ' mHﬂSﬁTURER T - (925) 376-2902 F - (925) 576-2904 1 HR. FIRE SEPARATION PROVIDED BETWEEN S4 AND M 5302 SHEARWALL ELEVATIONS
: : - o ’ . FRAME ELEVATIONS
4B 11,253 21 12 33 341.00 BLK. BLOCK MIQC m:gchEmNEous ESTIMATING PER CBC TABLE 3B ARCHITECTURAL gg 82 SMRF. DETALS
0. BOARD MO, MASONRY OPENIN PLUMBING/MECHANICAL OCCUPANCY GROUP: PARKING LEVELS: S—4 WITH VARIANCE ALLOWING MIXED
G
5A 11,002 21] 12 33| 33339 BOTT. BOTTOM CUMMING, LLC A1.01 SITE PLAN
= T8 T e T B.0.6. BOTTOM OF BEAM mE M%JANLTED ; : ENGINEER OCCUPANCY WITH 2—HR FIRE RATED SEPARATION 02 SEMOLTION. PLAN S4.01 COLUMN SCHEDULE AND DETAIL
: : BLDG. BUILDING : 1970 BROADWAY, SUITE 630 : $4.02 BEAM ELEVATIONS
BOW BACK OF WALK N OAKLAND, CA 94612 _ e SEAM DETALS
g/; 1122:25 ;; 1; gg gg?gg C N ORTH T - (510) 463-0100 F — (510) 463-0305 EOS?EERSCEIK())IBIQ\I/_E DESIGN CONSULTANTS COMMERCIAL SHELL SPACE: M gg; SESSSE ||__EEVV|§||__ ELL:NN -
’ ' CAB. CABINET NOM. NOMINAL : WALL AND FOUNDATION DETAILS
o e oLAcE NLC. NOT IN CONTRACT CONCORD, CA 94521 OCCUPANT LOAD PARKING 144,028 SF / 200 = 720 OCC. 4203 THRD LEVEL PLAN ggg; COUNDATION, DETALS
7A 10,150 14 12 26 390.38 0l CULVERT INVERT N.TS. NOT TO SCALE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT T — (925) 685—1963 F — (925) 825-8069 COMMERCIAL 9,920 SF / 30 = 331 OCC. A2.04 FOURTH LEVEL PLAN 85‘03 TYPICAL DETALLS
7B 11,253 21 14 35 321.51 SIEEG géluLle;NG NO., # NUMBER/POUND BARONIAN WHISLER LA STORAGE 2,748 SF / 300 = 9 OCC. A2.05 FIFTH LEVEL PLAN S5.04 TYPICAL DETAILS
CEM. CEMENT 0 SECURITY DESIGN (CBC TABLE 10-A) A2.06 SIXTH LEVEL PLAN
¢ CENTERLINE 0.C. ON CENTER 2346 MARINSHIP WAY, STE. 102 A2.07 SEVENTH LEVEL PLAN $6.01 STAR 1 & ELEVATOR 1 PLANS
SUB TOTALS: 22,352 136,687 7| 8| 244] 141 393 366.48 CER. CERAMIC 0.. OUTSIDE DIAMETER/ SAUSALITO, CA 94965 TOMASI DUBOIS ASSOCIATES NO. OF STORIES: 7 (LEVELS) A2.08 ROOF LEVEL PLAN $6.02 STAR 1 & 3, ELEVATOR 1 PLANS
CT. CERAMIC TILE OVERFLOW DRAIN T - (415)-331-6700 F - (415) 331-6701 PO BOX 538 $6.03 STAR 2 & ELEVATOR 2 PLANS
CLR. CLEAR 0.H. OPPOSITE HAND FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED PER CFC 2001 A3.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS '
CNL(S) CHANNEL(S) OPNG OPENING 340 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR 300 SULDING ELEVATIONS S6.04 STAR 2 & ELEVATOR 2 PLANS
GROSS BLDG. AREA (S.F.) : 159,039 Sol COLUMN : CIVIL ENGINEER LOS GATOS, CA 95031 , : $6.05 STAIR DETAILS
. 0.V. OBLIQUE VIEW REQUIRED EXITS: TWO (2) PER CBC TABLES 10A & 108 A3.03 BUILDING SECTIONS
C.S.P. COMBINATION STAND PIPE T — (408) 354-8787 F — (408) 395-9170 300 SULLDING SECTIONS
. 0, .
PERCENT OF COMPACTS TO TOTAL: 36% gMU ggmgégEsm\LsLONRY T P KISTER, SAVIO & REI, INC PARKING AREA EXIT & STAIR CALCULATIONS: (CBC TABLES 10A & 10B) A% 05 ENLARGED. ELEVATION PLUMBING
PNL. PANEL
DESIGN EFFICIENCY: 366.48 SF/STALL COMM. COMMUNICATION P.S. PARKING STRUCTURE 3095 RICHMOND PARKWAY, STE 214 WATERPROOFING FLOOR AREA PER LEVEL: 22,352 SF. A3.06 ENLARGED  ELEVATION P1.01 PLUMBING LEGEND AND SCHEDULES
CONC. CONCRETE RICHMOND, CA 94806 _ o
PCS. PIECES CONSULTANT OCCUPANT LOAD PER LEVEL: 22,352 + 200 = 112 OCC.
NOTE: STORAGE AND RETAIL SPACES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN DESIGN EFFICIENCY COMPUTATION. 8bONN ggmﬁggﬂgmw P.D. PLANTER DRAIN T = (510)-222-4020 F — (510)-222-3718 STAR WIDTH REQUIRED: 12X 3212 = 75 /2 = 2.8 /STAR A4.01 STAR 1 & ELEVATOR 1 DETAILED PLANS |, UNDERGROUND
: P.A. PLANTING AREA SIMPSON. GUMPERTZ & HEGER ’ T ’ ’ A4.02 STAIR 2 & ELEVATOR 2 DETAILED PLANS '
CONST. CONSTRUCTION ; : '_0" ’ = PLUMBING PLAN
PL. PLATE STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED: 9'-0" (FOR 2 STAIRS, 4’ CLR. BETWEEN HANDRAILS) = OK A4.03 ENLARGED PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS
* INCLUDING ONE VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE CONT. CONTINUOUS ONE MARKET STREET. STE. 600 P2.01 GROUND LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN
CJ. CONTROL JOINT i DoNER oty TN SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94105 DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED: 112 X.2+12 =19 A%.04 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, FLOOR (FINISHED 1 5y ) SECOND LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN
cSK COUNTERSUNK A BROPERTY. LINE T = (415) 495-3700 F — (415) 495-3550 DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 8'~0" (FOR 2 OPENING) s e R e T P2.03 THIRD & FOUTH LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN
0 PLYWD PLYWOOD MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE:  REQUIRED: 400 FEET (WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER) CBC 1004 2.5.2.4 08 VETAL PAN STAR AND MISCELLANEOUS P2.04 FIFTH LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN
PROVIDED: 175 FEET ' P2.05 SIXTH LEVEL PLUMBING PLAN
R DETAILS
LOCATION MAP o T e e o > v amor - o | 10 S
> . =
BK\A DMENSION RENF RENFORCING GENERAL NOTES ﬁg'g? gggi EEAI-INEDAL\JNLEI; STEYCPTégNsmeow wees | 2V ROOF PLUMBING. PLAN
— T . DN. DOWN REQ'D REQUIRED COMMERCIAL AREA EXIT CALCULATIONS: (CBC TABLES 10A & 10B) & ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
: ARSI e - L , D.S. DOWNSPOUT RET. RETAINING MECHANICAL
; & gt _ | | , _ v pmon /o & on A5.02 DETAILS
~ % STl a | L4 eadvst 4 D.S.P. DRY STANDPIPE RA. RETURN AR 1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL PERTINENT CODES, REGULATIONS, LAWS AND ORDINANCES AS DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED: 331 OCC. X .2° = 66.2°/ 1_2 592 ) 45,03 SIGN /SUNSHADE TYPES AND DETAILS
& | W W =1' (s R DWG(S) DRAW|NG(S) EES/ EE\QEEBRNN REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA: DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 18.00 (FOR 5 PAIR DOORS: 6.00 EA.) = 0K A5.04 WALL TYPES M1.0 MECHANICAL TITLE 24 DOCUMENTATION
e | B " L} = | » £ RM. ROOM MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE:  REQUIRED: 250 FEET (WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER) CBC 1004 2.5.2.2
4 13 - q = E FAST R.O. ROUGH OPENING ® 2001 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) PROVIDED: 70 FEET AB.01 WALL SECTIONS M2.01 CROUND LEVEL MEGHANIGAL PLAN
- PROJECT SHe— = EA EACH RW.L. RAIN WATER LEADER ® 2004 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF THE COMMERCIAL AREA IS 187.00° AB.02 WALL SECTIONS M2.02 SECOND LEVEL MECHANICAL PLAN
: | 5 Lo ! : ® 2001 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) ) ’ ) ’ M2.03 SIXTH LEVEL MECHANICAL PLAN
.| s - 2 L) 2 E.0.S. EDGE OF SLAB S DISTANCE BETWEEN THE TWO EXITS IS 113.00° > 1/2 X 187.00" = OK A6.03 BUILDING SECTIONS
Larch St I, 5| M > EL. ELEVATION S SOUTH ® 2001 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
: ' M o = | ELECT. ELECTRICAL e 2001 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ELECTRICAL
\ [T Buston Us SA. SUPPLY AR
na | Woaurthouse\ o 3 b ELEV. ELEVATOR 3B SIONAL BOX o 2001 CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY CONSTRUCTION CODE STORAGE AREA EXIT & STAR CALCULATIONS: (CBC TABLES 10A & 10B) A7.01 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
= opera Plaza | - iy - ENGR. ENGINEER SCD SEE CIVIL DWGS. e 2001 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) “LOOR AREA PER LEVEL: 2748 SF A7.02 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS E0.0 ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST, SCHEDULE
e Ave 'y e EP EMERGENCY PHONE SCHED. SCHEDULE o ADAAG 28 CFR PART 36 ' ’ ol AND DIAGRAM
. golden Gate 1 M & b EQ. EQUAL S.D. STORM DRAIN OCCUPANT LOAD PER LEVEL: 2,748 SF. + 300 = 9 OCC. AB.01 OROUND LEVEL CONTROL LANE DETALS ~ 1 ¢q 4 ELECTRICAL FIXTURE SCHEDULE &
| i} *
- u - T e NN A %%PT-EXBT vl SECT. TN el UGS 2. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO COLUMN CENTERLINE, TO FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF A8.02 CONTROL EQUIPMENT MOUNTING DETAILS DETAILS
B | - . & » SRS : FINISH, OR TO FACE OF MASONRY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. F0.2 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE & LIGHTING
Z L oAister St 1 NS X S o oo AG01 PLAN DETALS CONTROL
|3 | “MCAINSIEL, LG o i exT. EXTERIOR gm gR/IEIEArR 3. FLOOR ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO TOP OF STRUCTURAL SLAB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DOOR WIDTH REQUIRED: 9 OCC. X .2 = 20/12 = 0.17 A9.02 PLAN DETAILS £0.3 ELECTRICAL TITLE 24 LIGHTING
! | \ Dente Unit® dﬁ&} EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION LD SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 9.00" (FOR 2 DOORS: 6.00" + 3.00".) = OK A9.03 PLAN DETAILS DOCUMENTATION
14] - n . FINISH SYSTEM SMD SEE MECHANICAL DWGS 4. TEMPORARY BARRICADES FOR THE PROTECTION OF PEDESTRIANS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE:  REQUIRED: 250 FEET (WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER) CBC 1004 2.5.2.2 A9.04 DETAILS
- -. ! A EPA EXTERIOR PLASTER ASSEMBLY N SEE MECH : BY THE CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33, : e 20T 5.2. 40,05 DETALLS 1o CLECTRICAL ENLARGED PLAN
u | Y E.0. EVERY OTHER : '
_ : : Centes SPD SEE PLUMBING DWGS. A9.06 DETAILS
- | AT 5. TEMPORARY ON-SITE TOILET FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL AS PER
oy - F ggEC- ggﬁf\g'ECAT'ON THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. ﬁgg; ggﬁ:i E2.01 ELECTRICAL GROUND LEVEL PLAN
=] - _ AN ' : £2.02 ELECTRICAL SECOND LEVEL PLAN
© 2007 Yahdgjhe " S Data ©2007 Navieq, Jai2kfias o s OF CONC. JCOLUMN 2 e 6. THE MINIMUM VERTICAL DESIGN DIMENSION FROM THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ANY A9.09 DETAILS £2.03 ELECTRICAL THIRD LEVEL PLAN
| : FOW FACE OF VAL i~ STREET STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SHALL BE 7'=2” MIN. NO HORIZONTAL PIPING SHALL OCCUR BELOW THE BOTTOM AREA TABULATION REQUIRED FOR SUM OF RATIOS £0 04 ELECTRICAL FOURTH LEVEL PLAN
FiN. FINISH 3D STANDARD OF BEAMS. MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE ALONG ACCESSIBLE VEHICULAR PATHWAYS AND PARKING A10.01 STRIPING DETAILS £ 05 CLECTRIGAL FIFTH LEVEL PLAN
FF. FINISH FLOOR STL. STEEL STALLS SHALL BE 8'-2". A10.02  SIGN AND GRAPHIC SCHEDULE ‘
N £ FINSH GRADE STRUCT. STRUCTURAL OCC  GROUP ACTUAL ALLOWABLE W/SPRINK- MULTISTORY ~ W/SET BACK ~ALLOWABLE AND DETAILS 382 Etggg:gﬁt gg\/TSNT;EV%og#ANLEVEL o
FH. FIRE HYDRANT SUSP. SUSPENDED 7. DISH CONCRETE 1/2” MAX AT ALL FLOOR DRAINS FOR PROPER DRAINAGE. FLOOR AREA  FLOOR AREA  LERED BULDING  INCREASE  AREA FOR A10.03  GROUND LEVEL STRIPING. SIGNS. & : (ROOF)
i R BN T CBC TABLE 58 INCREASE  INCREASE ~ CBC 505.1.1 IYPE OF CONST. GRAPHICS PLAN ’ ’ £2.08 ELECTRICAL ROOF LEVEL PLAN
F.D.C. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION =  EPHONE 8. ALL VERTICAL PIPE RISERS SHALL BE HELD TIGHT TO FACE OF COLUMN OR WALL. RISER PASSING T e 060 CBC 5043 = A0.04  SECOND LEVEL STRIPING. SIGNS. &
FEo FIRE. EXTINGUISHER CABINET TEMP TEMPERED THROUGH SLAB SHALL BE PER DETAIL 12/A7.01 ' ' | GRAPHICS PLAN o SECURITY
FLR. FIRE LINE_RISER THK. | THICK 9. STAR STRIPING FOR THE VISUALLY IMPARED: SEE A4.06 ReaL W %920 ST 15990 57 56,000 SF 72,000 5P 50% 108,000°5F A10.05  THIRD LEVEL STRIPING, SIGNS, & SE2.1 GROUND LEVEL PLAN
S FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW T.0.8. TOP OF BEAM : : : STORAGE S—-1 2,963 SF 18,000 SF 36,000 SF 72,000 SF 50% 108,000 SF GRAPHICS PLAN o0 SECOND LEVEL PLAN
VICINITY MAP EL[-) / FLR Etggg ORAN $8\(/:v ¥8E 8? \(fvgtEMN 10. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF GARAGE ~ S—4 144,270 SF 50,000x15 TIERS - - - 750,000 SF A10.06 FOURTH LEVEL STRIPING, SIGNS, & SE2.3 THIRD LEVEL PLAN
) oD L e TOP OF CURG THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PROVIDE FIRE GRAPHICS PLAN SE24 FOURTH LEVEL PLAN
Htl":;:d[‘:;?: Jackson St OE:‘ES'M;R FLUOR FLUORESCENT T0S. TOP OF STEEL EXTINGUISHERS IN LOCKABLE CABINETS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS. ACTUAL AREA S4 ACTUAL ARFA M ACTUAL AREA S1 A10.07 FIFTH LEVEL STRIPING, SIGNS, & SE2.5 FIFTH LEVEL PLAN
r = 2400 ’
/7 T TREAD /TOP < GRAPHICS PLAN
e pine St S R O NGATION TD. TRENC{I DRAIN 11. PROVIDE EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION PER CBC SECTION 1003.2.9, SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS. ALLOWABLE AREA S4 ALLOWABLE AREA S4 ALLOWABLE AREA S1  ~ M008B SIXTH LEVEL STRIPING. SIGNS. & ggg gg\/T;NT;EVLEELVI-:PLLAgLAN
- u 5{ ‘P " . ’ ) .
Caiiformia st 1St FS FULL SIZE 1S TUBE STEEL . 2,748 GRAPHICS PLAN
> gush s e ofarel St Q@*i_._p- FUT. FUTURE TP, TYPICAL 12. WHEN ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL NOT EXCEEDING 1/2 OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A 144,028 9,920 — 019 4009 + 003 =031 < 1 AM0.09  SEVENTH LEVEL STRIPING, SIGNS, & SE2.8 ROOF LEVEL PLAN
g Goary B & FTM FUTURE TICKET MACHINE I SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4” MAY BE VERTICAL. 750,000 108,000 108,000 SRAPHICS PLAN
K3 £y FIELD VERIFY SE3.1 SECURITY DETAILS
L8 D y K V.
= = Turk 5t VNG P . UBLC UNIFORM BUILDING CODE 13. PEDESTRIAN EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS VENTILATION SUMMARY 1. REQUIRED OPENINGS (PARKING GARAGE S4) A1010  ROOF LEVEL STRIPING, SIGNS, &
z S scAlister St & OQ 2 UN.O UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (CBC SECTION ' GRAPHICS PLAN SE4.1 SECURITY SYSTEM ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
a & y o GA. GAUGE U.ON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 14. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL A KNOX BOX WITH KEY FOR ELEVATOR CONTROL ROOM, 311.0.2.9) A. 40% OF TOTAL PERIMETER (LINEAR FT.)
B z = San Franciséo o> g}LV- gﬁmm%gg RON V LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO FIRE PREVENTION DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO R OPENING FOR GROUND LEVEL 493 X 40% = 197.2 LINEAR FT. MIN. SYM B OLS
Fulton St & Fell St gak St ® ! v AN INSTALLATION. ,
5 " 1T GRND. GROUND OPENING FOR 2ND TO 6TH LEVEL 614’ X 40% = 245.60 LINEAR FT. MIN.
Fokes "%n L c ¢5J|> HGYP- GYPSUM x/EET VEQTE(S:AL 16. ALL CUTTING AND WELDING OPERATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO STATE REQUIREMENTS. SEE SPECS. OPENINGS PROVIDED:
- % \434A B @) VERIF. VERIFY
i = O 2 g%’i HD HEAY DUTY VLE. VERIFY IN FIELD 17. PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON ALL PEDESTRIAN RAMP SLOPES < 6%, PROVIDE HEAVY BROOM GROUND LEVEL = 2438 LINEAR FT COLUMN OR WALL “ ELEVATION REFERENCE
ok St 5 & g il Stﬂﬂ b, HDW HARDWARE VR. VENT RISER FINISH AT SLOPE > 6%. 2ND LEVEL ~ 2769 LINEAR T REFERENCE LINE ORAWING. REFERENCE
Fr o g & i6th St ’ 3RD & 6TH LEVEL =  289.3 LINEAR FT W
rer v 3 7 v HT. HEIGHT T DETAIL REFERENCE
barnassis % 3 B DR H HIGH W
> 17th St B %% -0“] % % a3 :K’A :g&%(\;\}NIAErAL W WEST B. 20% OF WALL AREA OPEN PER TIER (SQ.FT.) oo / DRAWING REFERENCE DOOR MARK
> o 2 z i {O M. W.C. WATER CLOSET
< don A B U QR A H.B. HOSE BIBB W.EG. WALL EXHAUST GRILLE /1AX DOOR OPENING SIZE
la‘en LS i}
o C 0 i § 3;. E @ H.G.V. HOSE GATE VALVE W.S.G. WALL SUPPLY GRILLE DEFERRED APPROVALS GROUND LEVEL 11.89 FT. X 614 FT. X 20% = 1,460 SQ.FT. & BLDG. SECTION REFERENCE \5 £ HARDWARE GROUP
& D Vi HORIZ. HORIZONTAL WSR. WALL SUPPLY REGISTER SECOND LEVEL 10.91 FT. X 614 FT. X 20% = 1,339.75 SQ.FT. ' ‘
5 400 DR b i R WP, WATER PROOF 3RD TO 6TH LEVEL 975 FT. X 614 FT. X 20% = 1.197.30 SQFT. W DRAWING REFERENCE @ WINDOW TYPE
& > | B W.R. WATER RESISTANT .
£y 54th St 4= - :ﬂg AR CONDITIONING WT WEIGHT 1. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM OPENINGS PROVIDED: AL e W
Clippar St gar Chavez 0 & HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION W.W.M. WELDED WIRE MESH GROUND LEVEL = 2,556 SQ. FT. A
Cesa:pcpheawzz st Cf’ o A | W.S.P. WET STAND PIPE 2. FIRE STANDPIPE SYSTEM OND LEVEL = 2,838 SQ. FT. RO D ROOM NAME SIGN DESIGNATION NO.
oot T IN. INCH w.0. WHERE OCCURS 3 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3RD & 6TH LEVEL = 2,663 SQ. FT. SEE GRAPHICS SCHEDULE
2 3 "G Py INFO. INFORMATION WO m:om ' ;2} <—— ROOM NO.
1. INSIDE DIAMETER . ~+—— 1ST NO. FLOOR/BASE FINISH @
S ; NOTES
R Copy Hlo A e e A WO, WoOD FIRE PROTECTION: FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED PER CITY ORDINANCE o o TLp R
% & STANDPIPES PROVIDED PER CBC CH. 9
8 " 4, %, INT INTERIOR WOW. WINDOW ' 3RD NO. CEILING FINISH
o f = 8 S, J X @ SIGN/SUNSHADE TYPES
p 2007 MapQuest, Inc 2 0 - ©2007 NAVTER JT. JOINT X EXTRA
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2" H. WASH

STRUCTURAL DECK ELEVATION
(SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN)

1. L WALL TYPE SEE SHEET A5.04

2. 8'-2" CLEAR AT GROUND LEVEL AND SECOND LEVEL,
NO ADA PARKING SPACE ABOVE SECOND LEVEL

3. AT ROOM 101-LOBBY PAINT ALL MECH. DUCT ABOVE
(UNDERSIDE 2ND LEVEL SLAB)

OIS,

PROVIDE LIGHT BROOM FINISH ON CONCRETE
DECK WITH ELASTOMERIC DECK COATING.

CMU WALL

CONCRETE WALL OR CONCRETE COLUMN

WASH: 2'-0" WIDE X 2" HIGH-SLOPED U.N.O.

OGO

24" WIDE CONCRETE SHEAR WALL SSD

CRASH WALL 8" BACK FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF
CONC. COL.

LOUVER CONNECTED AT FACE OF CRASH WALL

BARRIER BEAM ABOVE SEE DETAIL 2/A7.01

PAY STATION SEE 3/A7.02
OUTLINE OF ROOF/BEAM ABOVE
2’W X 13'L PLANTERS - TYP.

FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK

OACROXO),

HGEG

TOP OF CONC. SILL TO RECEIVE ALUM. STOREFRONT GLAZING
TO BE + 59.00

TOP OF CONC. SILL TO RECEIVE ALUM. STOREFRONT GLAZING
TO BE + 61.80

TOP OF CONC. SILL TO RECEIVE ALUM. STOREFRONT GLAZING TO
BE + 61.20

TOP OF CONC. SILL TO RECEIVE ALUM. STOREFRONT GLAZING TO
BE + 60.26

O @6®

PROVIDE HOUSE KEEPING PAD FOR EMERGENCY GENERATOR AND AT.S. -
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION W/ELEC. CONTRACTOR

CARD READER-SURFACE MOUNTED TO FENCE @ +38" — SEE
SPECS./DOOR HARDWARE SECTION 08700 & SHEET SE2.1

CARD READER & MAGNETIC SWIPE READER-PROVIDE ELEC. IN FURRED

COLUMNS—-BOTH MOUNTED @ +38" — SEE SPECS./DOOR HARDWARE
SECTION 08700, SECTION 11150 AND SHEET SE2.1

REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL (FIRE ALARM)

SOUND ABSORPTION MATERIAL SEE 8/A4.03
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NOTES DECK AND WASH DIAGRAM LEGEND

1.

L

WALL TYPE SEE SHEET A5.04

2. 8—2" CLEAR AT GROUND LEVEL AND SECOND LEVEL,
NO ADA PARKING SPACE ABOVE SECOND LEVEL

3. ADA SPACES TYPICAL 2% MAX. SLOPLE ALL DIRECTIONS.

=

2" H. WASH

STRUCTURAL DECK ELEVATION
(SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN)

OIS,

PROVIDE LIGHT BROOM FINISH ON CONCRETE
DECK WITH ELASTOMERIC DECK COATING.

CMU WALL

CONCRETE WALL OR CONCRETE COLUMN

WASH: 2'-0" WIDE X 2" HIGH-SLOPED U.N.O.

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

CONC. COL.

OO

24" WIDE CONCRETE SHEAR WALL SSD
CRASH WALL 8" BACK FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF

LOUVER CONNECTED AT FACE OF CRASH WALL

BARRIER BEAM ABOVE SEE DETAIL 2/A7.01

OACROXO,

PAY STATION

OUTLINE OF ROOF/BEAM ABOVE
2'W X 13'L PLANTERS — TYP.

FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK
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DECK WITH ELASTOMERIC DECK COATING. THIRD LEVEL PLAN
CRASH WALL 8” BACK FROM OUTSIDE FACE OF @ OUTLINE OF ROOF/BEAM ABOVE
STRUCTURAL DECK ELEVATION CMU WALL @ CONG. oL .
(SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN) Drawing No.
< J @ LOUVER CONNECTED AT FACE OF CRASH WALL @ 2'W X 13L PLANTERS — TYP.
- CONCRETE WALL OR CONCRETE COLUMN
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@ BARRIER BEAM ABOVE SEE DETAIL 2/A7.01 FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK A2 0 3
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